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From: Kunkle, Jessica
To: Rhoderick, John, ENV
Cc: Martinez, Renee (CONTR); Mccrory, Thomas (CONTR); Edwards, Robert E; Maupin, Christian T; Rodriguez,


Lawrence Vincent; Alexander, William Z; Moquino, Christopher; rmartinez@sanipueblo.org; Young, Avery, ENV;
Staggs, Kyle, ENV; Nance, JD, ENV; Ball, Justin, ENV; Herman, Jason, ENV; EMLA Doc Submissions; Martinez,
Caitlin, ENV; Regulatory Documentation; Ferrary, Joanne J.; Steinborn, Jeff; lstefanics@msn.com; McQueen,
Matthew; Harcek, Brian


Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Withdrawal of Temporary Authorization for DP-1835
Date: Tuesday, November 18, 2025 5:55:19 PM
Attachments: image001.png


CAUTION: This email originated outside of our organization. Exercise caution prior to
clicking on links or opening attachments.
Mr. Rhoderick,
 
The Department of Energy (DOE) confirms receipt of the subject letter and direction contained
therein. 
 
DOE has ceased operation of the hexavalent chromium Interim Measure – extraction,
treatment, and injection.
 
We look forward to discussing this matter with you.
 
Jessica Kunkle
Manager, Los Alamos Field Office
Department of Energy | Office of Environmental Management
(202) 739-1389


 
From: Martinez, Caitlin, ENV <caitlin.martinez@env.nm.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 18, 2025 3:04 PM
To: Kunkle, Jessica <jessica.kunkle@em.doe.gov>; Harcek, Brian <brian.harcek@em.doe.gov>
Cc: sarah.gilbertson@em.doe.gov; Martinez, Renee (CONTR) <Renee.Martinez@em.doe.gov>;
Mccrory, Thomas (CONTR) <thomas.mccrory@em.doe.gov>; Edwards, Robert E
<robert.edwards@em-la.doe.gov>; Maupin, Christian T <christian.maupin@em-la.doe.gov>;
Rodriguez, Lawrence Vincent <vince.rodriguez@em-la.doe.gov>; Alexander, William Z
<william.alexander@em-la.doe.gov>; Moquino, Christopher <governor@sanipueblo.org>;
rmartinez@sanipueblo.org; Young, Avery, ENV <Avery.Young@env.nm.gov>; Staggs, Kyle, ENV
<kyle.staggs@env.nm.gov>; Nance, JD, ENV <jd.nance@env.nm.gov>; Ball, Justin, ENV
<Justin.Ball@env.nm.gov>; Herman, Jason, ENV <Jason.Herman@env.nm.gov>; Martinez, Caitlin,
ENV <caitlin.martinez@env.nm.gov>; EMLA Doc Submissions <emla.docs@em.doe.gov>; Regulatory
Documentation <regdocs@em-la.doe.gov>; Ferrary, Joanne J. <joanne.ferrary@nmlegis.gov>;
Steinborn, Jeff <jeff.steinborn@nmlegis.gov>; lstefanics@msn.com; McQueen, Matthew
<matthew.mcqueen@nmlegis.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Withdrawal of Temporary Authorization for DP-1835


 
Good Afternoon,
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Caitlin Martinez [

Water Resource Professional IV
Ground Water Quality Bureau
Phone: 505-490-5280

Email: Caitlin.martinez@env.nm.goy
(she/her)








 
Please see the attached.
 
Best Regards,


 
********************************************************************
This message does not originate from a known Department of Energy email system.
Use caution if this message contains attachments, links or requests for information.


********************************************************************





